Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by 
Authorised Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Aska 
Branch, amounting to Rs.76,62,942.53 (Rupees Seventy Six Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Nine 

Hundred Forty Two and Paise Fifty Three Only) as on 31.01.2025 with further interest from 
01.02.2025 from the borrower 1).M/s. Mahanta Cashew Industry (Borrower), At Sahapur, Aska, 

Ganjam Orissa 761110 2).Mrs. Gayatri Patra (Partner) 3).Mrs. Rina Kumari Patro (Partner) 4).Mrs.